Resolution	No.:	of	202
Resolution	INO	 OI	202

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was p	oresented
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	November 8, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF ORANGE TO COLLECT DELINQUENT VILLAGE TAXES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Orange County Local Law #7 of 1978, the County of Orange is authorized to collect delinquent Village taxes pursuant to Section 1442 of the Real Property Tax Law; and

WHEREAS, Orange County Local Law #7 of 1978 requires that local villages adopt a resolution requesting the County of Orange and the Orange County Commissioner of Finance to undertake action to enforce collection of its delinquent Village taxes;

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE HEREBY

RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, that the County of Orange and the Orange County Commissioner of Finance are hereby authorized to undertake action to enforce collection of delinquent Village taxes.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: November 8, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk